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Geschlecht 

 Häufigkeit Prozent Gültige Prozente Kumulierte Prozente 

Gültig 

Weiblich 187 61,9 61,9 61,9 

Männlich 115 38,1 38,1 100,0 

Gesamt 302 100,0 100,0  

Herkunft Bundesland 

 Häufigkeit Prozent Gültige Prozente Kumulierte Prozente 

Gültig 

Ausland   5 1,7 1,7 1,7 

Niedersachsen 90 29,8 29,8 31,5 

Nordrhein-Westfalen 97 32,1 32,1 63,6 

Baden-Württemberg 14 4,6 4,6 68,2 

Berlin/Brandenburg 27 8,9 8,9 77,2 

Bremen 4 1,3 1,3 78,5 

Hamburg 12 4,0 4,0 82,5 

Schleswig-Holstein 8 2,6 2,6 85,1 

Sachsen 5 1,7 1,7 86,8 

Bayern 13 4,3 4,3 91,1 

Rheinland-Pfalz 7 2,3 2,3 93,4 

Thüringen 3 1,0 1,0 94,4 

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 7 2,3 2,3 96,7 

Sachsen-Anhalt 2 ,7 ,7 97,4 

Saarland 1 ,3 ,3 97,7 

Hessen 7 2,3 2,3 100,0 

Gesamt 302 100,0 100,0  

Staatsang. 

 Häufigkeit Prozent Gültige Prozente Kumulierte Prozente 

Gültig 

Deutsch 295 97,7 97,7 97,7 

Ausland 7 2,3 2,3 100,0 

Gesamt 302 100,0 100,0  

Alter zu Studienbeginn 

 Häufigkeit Prozent Gültige Prozente Kumulierte Prozente 

Gültig 

25-29 Jahre 38 12,6 12,6 12,6 

30-34 Jahre 92 30,5 30,6 43,2 

35-39 Jahre 87 28,8 28,9 72,1 

40-44 Jahre 54 17,9 17,9 90,0 

ab 45 Jahre 30 9,9 10,0 100,0 

Gesamt 301 99,7 100,0  
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Studienbereich 

 Häufigkeit Prozent Gültige Prozente Kumulierte Prozente 

Gültig 

Rechtswissenschaften 28 9,3 9,3 9,3 

Naturwissenschaften 53 17,5 17,6 26,9 

Verwaltungswesen 29 9,6 9,6 36,5 

Ingenieurwissenschaften 8 2,6 2,7 39,2 

Sozial- und 

Geisteswissenschaften 

123 40,7 40,9 80,1 

Gesundheitswesen 11 3,6 3,7 83,7 

Agrarwissenschaften 13 4,3 4,3 88,0 

Betriebswirtschaft 32 10,6 10,6 98,7 

Volkswirtschaftslehre 2 ,7 ,7 99,3 

 Sonstige 2 ,7 ,7 100,0 

 Gesamt 301 99,7 100,0  

Promotion 

 Häufigkeit Prozent Gültige Prozente Kumulierte Prozente 

Gültig 

Nein 197 65,2 65,4 65,4 

Ja 104 34,4 34,6 100,0 

Gesamt 301 99,7 100,0  

Arbeitgeber 

 Häufigkeit Prozent Gültige Prozente Kumulierte Prozente 

Gültig 

Fachhochschule 72 23,8 24,0 24,0 

Universität 145 48,0 48,3 72,3 

Öffentl. Verwaltung 12 4,0 4,0 76,3 

Privatwirtschaft 10 3,3 3,3 79,7 

Forschung 26 8,6 8,7 88,3 

Sonstige wissenschaftliche 

Institution 

35 11,6 11,7 100,0 

Gesamt 300 99,3 100,0  

 


